
CLASIFICACION SCRATCH

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 BRAVO DE LAGUNA JUEZ, IVAN -1 -1,4 0 M 1 -3 40

2 LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 1,8 1,2 0 M 1 0 39

3 JOHER, MAJDI 2,3 1,8 0 M 1 1 38

4 ESPINO BOHN, CHRISTIAN -0,4 0 M 1 -2 35

5 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 4,9 4,4 0 M 2 3 34

SUNESON BRAVO DE LAGUNA, CARL MIGUEL 1,9 1,8 0 M 1 0 34

7 NETTEBROK, FRANK 8,8 8,2 0 M 2 8 32

AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 2,1 0 M 1 0 32

9 HELLENAES, THOR 1,5 0 M 1 0 31

ALONSO PRIETO, ANTONIO 0,6 0,8 0 M 1 -1 31

11 MARRERO WACHTENDORFF, LUIS 10,5 10,1 0 M 2 9 30

BANCHIO MARRERO, ALEJANDRO 8,7 8,2 0 M 2 7 30

SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 7,6 7,4 0 M 2 6 30

JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 5,1 0 M 2 4 30

ALONSO BRETONES, ANTONIO 4,6 0 M 2 3 30

16 SANCHO SEGURA, ALFONSO 11,6 11,2 0 M 3 10 29

17 KWEON, JUNG-WOO 4,7 0 M 2 3 28

18 CABRERA BLANCO, JAVIER 11,7 0 M 3 11 26

PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 11 0 M 2 10 26

LEON BOISSIER, EMILIO 6,3 6,8 0 M 2 5 26

21 LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 12 11,8 0 M 3 11 25

RAMOS VALENCIA, ANDREA 9,6 9,8 0 F 2 9 25

ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 10,4 10,8 0 M 2 9 25

FRIESTAD, JEPPE 7,2 7,5 0 M 2 6 25

25 ARTILES AGUIAR, JAVIER 14,8 15,3 0 M 3 14 24

BRANDT, FRANK 12,9 12,7 0 M 3 12 24

SIMON MONTELONGO, JOSE MANUEL 13 12,4 0 M 3 12 24

ALEO ROSELLO, PEDRO JOSE 11,7 11,5 0 M 3 11 24

NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 9 0 M 2 8 24

30 BRITO RAMOS, JOSE LUIS 9,5 0 M 2 8 23

31 MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 9,2 9,6 0 M 2 8 22

32 GALANTE MILICUA, LEON 7,7 7,9 0 M 2 6 21

33 ORTIZ SANTODOMINGO, FERNANDO 15,9 16,4 0 M 3 15 20

VELASCO SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 13,9 0 M 3 13 20

DA COSTA HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 14,1 0 M 3 13 20

36 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 19,5 19,2 0 M 4 19 19

ORTEGA RAMIREZ, IGNACIO 14 14,3 0 M 3 13 19

ROSSI , GIORGIO 13,7 0 M 3 13 19

CAITUCOLI , DOMINIQUE 9,6 0 M 2 8 19

40 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 22,3 21,9 0 M 4 22 18

MARRERO FALCON, ANTONIO 18,6 18,5 0 M 4 18 18

DOMINGUEZ TRUJILLO, JUAN CARLOS 11,7 0 M 3 11 18

AVILA AUTILLO, RICARDO 11,2 11,3 0 M 2 10 18

CACERES RODRIGUEZ, FRANCISCO 6,5 6,7 0 M 2 5 18

45 BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 22,2 22 0 M 4 22 17

OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 20 19,8 0 M 4 19 17



FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, GREGORIO 17,6 17,5 0 M 3 17 17

GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, ANTONIO 11,2 11,9 0 M 2 10 17

49 VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 19,2 19,1 0 M 4 18 16

ROSSI, MASSIMO 15,5 15,6 0 M 3 15 16

SANTANA QUINTANA, JOSE MANUEL 13,9 0 M 3 13 16

JEON , WON-SUK 11,9 0 F 3 12 16

53 CANTO DIAZ, BORJA 25,8 0 M 4 25 15

GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO 22,4 21,8 0 M 4 22 15

MOJARRO SACRISTAN, LAURA 17,7 0 F 3 18 15

SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO 15,5 0 M 3 15 15

LIM SUN, DAE SOO 16 17,8 0 M 3 15 15

NOWAK , JAN 15,8 0 M 3 15 15

JEONG LEE, MOU SEOP 14,6 15,6 0 M 3 14 15

LAGARES PEREZ, MAPY 13,1 13,2 0 F 3 13 15

61 PAZ ESPINOSA, ANDRES 26,5 0 M 5 26 14

REGUERA BLANCO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 25,7 24,8 0 M 4 25 14

BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 23,4 23 0 M 4 23 14

LEY FLORIT, PATRICIA 21,3 0 F 4 22 14

BETANCOR DE LA TORRE, MARIA JESUS 19,4 19,5 0 F 4 20 14

ILIEV, IVAN 17,3 0 M 3 16 14

67 SANTANA REYES, ANTONIO 26,6 0 M 5 26 13

GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO 16,9 17,8 0 M 3 16 13

VILLAVERDE , JESUS 16 16,2 0 M 3 15 13

70 TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 26,5 0 M 5 26 12

DUMBADZE , TEONA 16,7 17 0 F 3 17 12

BERNABEU PARDO, JOSE MARIA 16,9 18,5 0 M 3 16 12

CAÑADA ORTEGA, MANUEL JOSE 15,8 0 M 3 15 12

HUNGER, KARSTEN 15,6 16,2 0 M 3 15 12

75 AROUNI PIEDRA, VICTOR MANUEL 26,5 0 M 5 26 11

VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 21,3 21,7 0 M 4 21 11

RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, ESTEBAN MANUEL 21,7 22 0 M 4 21 11

BUENO ESTEBAN, ALBERT 16,8 0 M 3 16 11

FERNANDEZ IRIBARNE, MARCELO 15,4 0 M 3 14 11

80 PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 26,5 0 F 5 27 10

SCHROEDER, RAIMUND ERNST 31,5 0 M 5 26 10

PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 24,8 0 M 4 24 10

LUDTKE, EVELIN 22,4 0 F 4 23 10

ARGUELLO BLAS, IÑAKI 23,4 0 M 4 23 10

RODRIGUEZ CEJAS, FRANCISCO MANUEL 21,3 0 M 4 21 10

POLICART GENE, XAVIER 20,2 20,6 0 M 4 20 10

SUKHNI, SAMIR 16,7 0 M 3 16 10

88 DELGADO CHAUTON, LUIS 29,6 0 M 5 26 9

BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 21,6 0 F 4 22 9

ANGEL GUTIERREZ, ELENA 18,3 0 F 3 18 9

91 GUERRERO ESTRADA, JOSE LUIS 28 0 M 5 26 8

PERERA MEDINA, AGUSTIN 26,7 0 M 5 26 8

PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE 24,6 0 F 4 25 8

LANTIGUA USAR, SANDRA 23,2 0 F 4 24 8

CHRIST CHRIST, RENE 22,1 0 M 4 22 8

COLLAR CABRERA, IGNACIO 22,7 23 0 M 4 22 8



LAGO BRAVO DE LAGUNA, VICTOR 22,5 0 M 4 22 8

VEZA PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 13,9 0 M 3 13 8

99 CARRETERO DORESTE, PATRICIA ELENA 26,7 0 F 5 27 7

HERNANDEZ LUNDH, EMIL ALBERTO 26,9 0 M 5 26 7

RAVELO, LYDIA 23,3 24,6 0 F 4 24 7

FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 22,8 0 M 4 22 7

103 BRAVO RAMIREZ, RAFAEL 19,8 20,8 0 M 4 19 6

104 GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, MARIA 28,1 0 F 5 27 5

ARMAS FALCON, TERESA 23,3 23,4 0 F 4 24 5

106 GO GALVÁN, REGINAPAZ 37,9 0 F 6 27 4

ZALVIDE SOTELO, RAFAEL 25,1 25,3 0 M 4 25 4

PARK , BYUNG IL 22,2 0 M 4 22 4

109 GARCIA  FERRER, Mª ANGELES 40,1 0 F 6 27 2

BENITEZ RODRIGUEZ, ASUNCION 26,5 0 F 5 27 2

LIND, HENRIK 28 0 M 5 26 2

112 REINA SAN ROMAN, EVA 39,6 0 F 6 27 1

CLASIFICACION 1º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 1,8 1,2 0 M 1 0 39

JOHER, MAJDI 2,3 1,8 0 M 1 1 39

NETTEBROK, FRANK 8,8 8,2 0 M 2 8 39

4 BRAVO DE LAGUNA JUEZ, IVAN -1 -1,4 0 M 1 -3 37

CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 4,9 4,4 0 M 2 3 37

BANCHIO MARRERO, ALEJANDRO 8,7 8,2 0 M 2 7 37

7 SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 7,6 7,4 0 M 2 6 36

8 SUNESON BRAVO DE LAGUNA, CARL MIGUEL 1,9 1,8 0 M 1 0 34

JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 5,1 0 M 2 4 34

10 ESPINO BOHN, CHRISTIAN -0,4 0 M 1 -2 33

ALONSO BRETONES, ANTONIO 4,6 0 M 2 3 33

12 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 2,1 0 M 1 0 32

NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 9 0 M 2 8 32

14 HELLENAES, THOR 1,5 0 M 1 0 31

KWEON, JUNG-WOO 4,7 0 M 2 3 31

LEON BOISSIER, EMILIO 6,3 6,8 0 M 2 5 31

17 ALONSO PRIETO, ANTONIO 0,6 0,8 0 M 1 -1 30

FRIESTAD, JEPPE 7,2 7,5 0 M 2 6 30

MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 9,2 9,6 0 M 2 8 30

20 GALANTE MILICUA, LEON 7,7 7,9 0 M 2 6 26

21 CACERES RODRIGUEZ, FRANCISCO 6,5 6,7 0 M 2 5 21

CLASIFICACION 2º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 MARRERO WACHTENDORFF, LUIS 10,5 10,1 0 M 2 9 38

2 SANCHO SEGURA, ALFONSO 11,6 11,2 0 M 3 10 37

3 LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 12 11,8 0 M 3 11 36



CABRERA BLANCO, JAVIER 11,7 0 M 3 11 36

SIMON MONTELONGO, JOSE MANUEL 13 12,4 0 M 3 12 36

6 PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 11 0 M 2 10 35

ALEO ROSELLO, PEDRO JOSE 11,7 11,5 0 M 3 11 35

BRANDT, FRANK 12,9 12,7 0 M 3 12 35

ARTILES AGUIAR, JAVIER 14,8 15,3 0 M 3 14 35

10 RAMOS VALENCIA, ANDREA 9,6 9,8 0 F 2 9 34

ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 10,4 10,8 0 M 2 9 34

ORTIZ SANTODOMINGO, FERNANDO 15,9 16,4 0 M 3 15 34

13 DA COSTA HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 14,1 0 M 3 13 33

FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, GREGORIO 17,6 17,5 0 M 3 17 33

15 VELASCO SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 13,9 0 M 3 13 32

16 ORTEGA RAMIREZ, IGNACIO 14 14,3 0 M 3 13 31

ROSSI , GIORGIO 13,7 0 M 3 13 31

18 BRITO RAMOS, JOSE LUIS 9,5 0 M 2 8 30

ROSSI, MASSIMO 15,5 15,6 0 M 3 15 30

MOJARRO SACRISTAN, LAURA 17,7 0 F 3 18 30

21 JEONG LEE, MOU SEOP 14,6 15,6 0 M 3 14 29

SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO 15,5 0 M 3 15 29

LIM SUN, DAE SOO 16 17,8 0 M 3 15 29

24 LAGARES PEREZ, MAPY 13,1 13,2 0 F 3 13 28

SANTANA QUINTANA, JOSE MANUEL 13,9 0 M 3 13 28

ILIEV, IVAN 17,3 0 M 3 16 28

27 CAITUCOLI , DOMINIQUE 9,6 0 M 2 8 27

AVILA AUTILLO, RICARDO 11,2 11,3 0 M 2 10 27

GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, ANTONIO 11,2 11,9 0 M 2 10 27

DOMINGUEZ TRUJILLO, JUAN CARLOS 11,7 0 M 3 11 27

NOWAK , JAN 15,8 0 M 3 15 27

32 JEON , WON-SUK 11,9 0 F 3 12 26

HUNGER, KARSTEN 15,6 16,2 0 M 3 15 26

BUENO ESTEBAN, ALBERT 16,8 0 M 3 16 26

GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO 16,9 17,8 0 M 3 16 26

DUMBADZE , TEONA 16,7 17 0 F 3 17 26

37 VILLAVERDE , JESUS 16 16,2 0 M 3 15 24

SUKHNI, SAMIR 16,7 0 M 3 16 24

39 BERNABEU PARDO, JOSE MARIA 16,9 18,5 0 M 3 16 23

ANGEL GUTIERREZ, ELENA 18,3 0 F 3 18 23

41 FERNANDEZ IRIBARNE, MARCELO 15,4 0 M 3 14 22

CAÑADA ORTEGA, MANUEL JOSE 15,8 0 M 3 15 22

43 VEZA PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 13,9 0 M 3 13 20

CLASIFICACION 3º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 REGUERA BLANCO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 25,7 24,8 0 M 4 25 38

2 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 22,3 21,9 0 M 4 22 36

BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 23,4 23 0 M 4 23 36

PAZ ESPINOSA, ANDRES 26,5 0 M 5 26 36

5 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 19,5 19,2 0 M 4 19 35



BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 22,2 22 0 M 4 22 35

GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO 22,4 21,8 0 M 4 22 35

SANTANA REYES, ANTONIO 26,6 0 M 5 26 35

9 MARRERO FALCON, ANTONIO 18,6 18,5 0 M 4 18 34

OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 20 19,8 0 M 4 19 34

CANTO DIAZ, BORJA 25,8 0 M 4 25 34

TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 26,5 0 M 5 26 34

13 VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 19,2 19,1 0 M 4 18 33

BETANCOR DE LA TORRE, MARIA JESUS 19,4 19,5 0 F 4 20 33

PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 26,5 0 F 5 27 33

16 AROUNI PIEDRA, VICTOR MANUEL 26,5 0 M 5 26 32

DELGADO CHAUTON, LUIS 29,6 0 M 5 26 32

18 ARGUELLO BLAS, IÑAKI 23,4 0 M 4 23 31

SCHROEDER, RAIMUND ERNST 31,5 0 M 5 26 31

20 VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 21,3 21,7 0 M 4 21 30

RODRIGUEZ CEJAS, FRANCISCO MANUEL 21,3 0 M 4 21 30

RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, ESTEBAN MANUEL 21,7 22 0 M 4 21 30

LEY FLORIT, PATRICIA 21,3 0 F 4 22 30

PERERA MEDINA, AGUSTIN 26,7 0 M 5 26 30

25 PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 24,8 0 M 4 24 29

26 POLICART GENE, XAVIER 20,2 20,6 0 M 4 20 28

LUDTKE, EVELIN 22,4 0 F 4 23 28

28 LANTIGUA USAR, SANDRA 23,2 0 F 4 24 27

ARMAS FALCON, TERESA 23,3 23,4 0 F 4 24 27

PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE 24,6 0 F 4 25 27

31 FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 22,8 0 M 4 22 25

RAVELO, LYDIA 23,3 24,6 0 F 4 24 25

ZALVIDE SOTELO, RAFAEL 25,1 25,3 0 M 4 25 25

HERNANDEZ LUNDH, EMIL ALBERTO 26,9 0 M 5 26 25

GUERRERO ESTRADA, JOSE LUIS 28 0 M 5 26 25

36 GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, MARIA 28,1 0 F 5 27 24

37 COLLAR CABRERA, IGNACIO 22,7 23 0 M 4 22 23

CARRETERO DORESTE, PATRICIA ELENA 26,7 0 F 5 27 23

39 CHRIST CHRIST, RENE 22,1 0 M 4 22 22

BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 21,6 0 F 4 22 22

41 LAGO BRAVO DE LAGUNA, VICTOR 22,5 0 M 4 22 21

42 PARK , BYUNG IL 22,2 0 M 4 22 19

43 GO GALVÁN, REGINAPAZ 37,9 0 F 6 27 16

44 BRAVO RAMIREZ, RAFAEL 19,8 20,8 0 M 4 19 14

45 LIND, HENRIK 28 0 M 5 26 11

GARCIA  FERRER, Mª ANGELES 40,1 0 F 6 27 11

47 BENITEZ RODRIGUEZ, ASUNCION 26,5 0 F 5 27 9

48 REINA SAN ROMAN, EVA 39,6 0 F 6 27 6


